1CY7C107B
1M x 1 Static RAM
CY7C107B
CY7C1007B
Features
• High speed
— tAA = 12 ns
• CMOS for optimum speed/power

L H Data Out Read Active (ICC)
L L High Z Write Active (ICC)
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
12 CY7C107B-12VC V28 28-Lead (400-Mil) Molded SOJ Commercial
CY7C1007B-12VC V28 28-Lead (300-Mil) Molded SOJ Commercial
15 CY7C107B-15VC V28 28-Lead (400-Mil) Molded SOJ Commercial
CY7C1007B-15VC V28 28-Lead (300-Mil) Molded SOJ Commercial
15 CY7C107B-15VI V28 28-Lead (400-Mil) Molded SOJ Industrial
CY7C1007B-15VI V28 28-Lead (300-Mil) Molded SOJ Industrial
20 CY7C107B-20VC V28 28-Lead (400-Mil) Molded SOJ Commercial
CY7C1007B-20VC V28 28-Lead (300-Mil) Molded SOJ Commercial
25 CY7C107B-25VC V28 28-Lead (400-Mil) Molded SOJ Commercial
CY7C1007B-25VC V28 28-Lead (300-Mil) Molded SOJ Commercial
Contact factory for “L” version availability.
Document #: 38-01116-*B
7
CY7C107B